NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2019

31

26   EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

On 19 March 2019, the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company approved the par value of the ordinary

share to be QR. 1 instead of QR. 10, as per the instructions of Qatar Financial Markets Authority, and amendment

of the related Articles of Association.

The share split has not yet been implemented pending completion of certain legal formalities, as at the end of the

reporting period.

27   RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain comparative information have been restated in order to account for the amendments and changes in

relation to the initial application of IFRS 15 and IFRS 9. The restatement impacted the condensed consolidated

interim statement of changes in equity for the three-month period ended 31 March 2018.

  Adjusted balance

as at 1 January

2018 (As previously

reported )

Restatement

Adjusted balance

as at 1 January

2018 (Restated)

 QR.’000 QR.’000 QR.’000

Fair value reserve 429,712  (27,657)   402,055

Retained earnings 12,238,704  91,648  12,330,352

Non-controlling interests 6,557,572  (46,624)   6,510,948